SHRAVANTHI will not be liable or responsible for any postal delays. 

10(g) A tender once submitted shall not be permitted to be altered or amended.

11. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
11(a) The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to the 

value of Rs. 82,300/- (Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred only) in the 

form of Demand Draft drawn on any Indian Nationalised/ Scheduled Commercial 

Bank in favour of “MANI AMMA CHAITANYA SHRAVANTHI”, payable at 

G.K.Veedhi. The EMD in any other form will not be accepted. The Earnest Money 

Deposit will be returned to the unsuccessful Tenderers.